

[In Chambers]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3939-3941 OF 2002

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N. SUBBARAYUDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 5.1.2007)

Date: 06/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In pursuance of the application filed by the appellants  
for substituted service, the appellants published the notices  
in  
the newspapers. An I.A. has been filed for deemed service  
in

view of the publication on the unserved respondents.

I.A. for treating the service as complete is allowed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master